
8 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SUNDAY | OCTOBER  16, 2022

  

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
Asset Recovery Management Branch

MAKER TOWERS - E WING, FIFTH FLOOR, CUFFE PARADE, MUMBAI-400 005
Phone No. 22174175/176/180/111/109, Email : iob1998@iob.in

E Auction on 02.11.2022
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF MOVABLE / IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

SALE OF MOVABLE / IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES MORTGAGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.
Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies under section 13(4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. (hereinafter referred as "Act") pursuant to the notices issued under Sec 13(2) of the Act under in the following loan
accounts for the dues as mentioned in the notices (under Section 13(2)) to the respective borrowers with the right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" AND "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's Dues plus  interest as detailed hereunder and whereas, consequent upon failure of the borrowers
concerned to repay the dues, the undersigned, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the Act, hereby proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website.

*Book O/s (Rs. In Lakhs) is as on the date mentioned plus interest & charges from that date onwards.

Place - Mumbai Authorised officer
Date - 16.10.2022 IOB  

IOB IOB

S.
No.

Name of the branch/Name of account/email id/
contact person Name and No.

Details of the Property Book O/s*
(In Lakhs)

Reserve Price
(In Rs.)

EMD
(In Rs.)

Bid Increase
Amount
(In Rs.)

Date and time of
Inspection

Time of 
e-auction

Nature of
possession 

Nature of
property

Outstanding dues
of Local Self
Government
(Property Tax, 

Water sewerage,
Electricity Bills etc.)

1 ARMB Mumbai, M/s Indo German Drugs Pvt. Ltd.
email : iob1998@iob.in
Mr. Sudhanshu Tripathi, Contact No. 7408896979

OFFICE PREMISES NO 441, 4TH FLOOR B BUILDING ADMEASURING ABOUT 238.7 SQ.FT. CARPET AREA, MAS-
TER MIND 1 ROYAL PALMS, AAREY MILK COLONY, GOREGAON (E), MUMBAI-400065 HAVING CTS NO. 1627 OF
VILLAGE MAROSHI TALUKA BORIVALI ZONE 54/254A  STANDING IN THE NAME OF ARVIND KESHAV TUMBARE
BOUNDED BY : EAST-SUMIT APARTMENT, WEST-BY ROAD, NORTH-BY ROAD AND SOUTH-BY MONARCH BUILD-
ING

Rs. 103.74 as on
30.09.2022 plus 
further Interest
charged thereon

2061500.00 206150.00 10000.00 28.10.2022
between 3.00 P.M
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes 

Symbolic
Possession

Commericial Society Dues of Rs.
9.24 lacs as on

31.07.2022. No other
claims known or

received by the Bank

2 ARMB Mumbai M/s Shripad Batteries Pvt. Ltd.   
email : iob1998@iob.in
Mr. Sudhanshu Tripathi, Contact No. 7408896979

All that part and parcel of the industrial land & building at Gut No. 94, House No. 1280,1281,1282,1283 and 1284, Village
Ghothawade, Near H. P. Gas plant & Sumitra Rice Mill, Alibaug-Roha Road, Post-Beloshi Taluka-Alibaug, District : Raigad,
Maharashtra standing in the name of M/s Shripad Batteries Pvt. Ltd.

Rs. 976.09 as on
30.09.2022 plus
further Interest
charged thereon

9616500.00 961650.00 50000.00 28.10.2022
between 3.00 P.M.
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes 

Physical
Possession

Industrial No claims known or
received by the Bank

3 ARMB Mumbai M/s SSV Developers
email : iob1998@iob.in
Mr. Sudhanshu Tripathi, Contact No. 7408896979

Land bearing Survey No. 11 corresponding to CTS No. 142 admeasuring 4725 Sq.mtrs., Village Hariyali, Lalsingh
Chauhan Marg, Tagore Nagar-4 Near Mhada Colony, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai-400 086 standing in the name of SSV
Developers and Builders P. Ltd.
West : Land CTS No 143, East : Land CTS No. 139
South : Land CTS No 143 & 146, North : Land CTS No. 122, 141 & 140

Rs. 2880.94 as on
30.09.2022 plus 
further Interest
charged thereon 

129335000.00 12933500.00 100000.00 21.10.2022
between 3.00 P.M.
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes 

Symbolic
Possession 

Commericial No claims known or
received by the Bank

4 ARMB Mumbai M/s Rhino International Pvt. Ltd. 
email : iob1998@iob.in
Mr. Sudhanshu Tripathi, Contact No. 7408896979

All that part and parcel of Flat No. 13 & 14, 1st floor, Sawan Plaza Co-op. housing society ltd. (Soc. Regd no-NBOM/
CIDCO/HSG/(OH)/2696/JTR/2007-08), near Sheetal Dairy and Axis Bank ATM, Plot No. 138A, Sector-19, Near Sheetal
Dairy and Axis bank ATM, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai-400 709. in the name of Mr. Vijay S. Mange

Rs. 2298.94 as on
30.09.2022 plus 
further interest
charged thereon

9879300.00 987930.00 50000.00 28.10.2022
between 3.00 P.M.
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes 

Physical
Possession

Residential No claims known or
received by the Bank

5 ARMB Mumbai M/s Sun Optical Mastering Pvt. Ltd. 
email : iob1998@iob.in
Mr. Sudhanshu Tripathi, Contact No. 7408896979

All that part and parcel of An Industrial L&B at plot no. G-84, 85, IID Centre, Kaladwas, RIICO Industrial Area, Udaipur,
Rajasthan admeasuring 4444 sq.mtr. (plot area) in the name of M/s Sun Optical Mastering (P) Ltd.

Rs. 4638.91 + USD
2.5 Million as on
30.09.2022 plus
interest charged

thereon

54251000.00 5425100.00 100000.00 22.07.2022
between 3.00 P.M.
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes 

Physical
Possession

Residential No claims known or
received by the Bank

6 ARMB Mumbai, M/s Nisiddh Venture Pvt. Ltd. 
(Formerly Known as M/s BLK Exim Pvt. Ltd.) 
email : iob1998@iob.in
Mr. Sudhanshu Tripathi, Contact No. 7408896979

Unit No. C-801A, 8th Floor, C Wing, Marathon Nextgen-Innova Building, Veer Santaji Marg, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg,
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400013 owned by M/s Sini Traders Pvt. Ltd. [Formerly known as M/s KBJ Gems & Jewellery
Ltd.] Carpet Area- 1738.09 Sq.ft                                                                                                                                                               
North : B-Wing, South : Marathon Era (Parking & Amenities), East : Kewal Industries Estate, West : Garden

17537.09 36720000.00 3672000.00 50000.00 28.10.2022
between 3.00 P.M.
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes 

Symbolic
Possession

Commericial Society Dues of Rs.
66.76 lacs. No other
claims known or

received by the Bank 

Unit No. B2-802, 8th Floor, B Wing, Marathon Nextgen-Innova Building, Veer Santaji Marg, Off. Ganpatrao kadam Marg,
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400 013 owned by M/s Niket Exim Private Limited [Formerly Known as M/S KBJ Jewellery
Pvt. Ltd.] with Carpet Area- 3528.00 Sq.ft.                                                                                                                                                 
North : Internal Road, South : Amenities of Another Bldg/Internal Road, East : A Wing, West : C Wing

74480000.00 7448000.00 50000.00 28.10.2022
between 3.00 P.M.
to 5.00 P.M. (with
prior appointment)

11.00 AM to
01.00 PM with
auto extention
of 10 minutes

Symbolic
Possession

Commericial Society Dues of Rs.
134.87 lacs. No other

claims known or
received by the Bank 

Date: - 16-10-2022
Place: - Mumbai

Sd/-   Authorised Officer
For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing Finance 
Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 
3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 08th April 
2019, calling upon the below borrower and Co- Borrower to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice within 60 days from the date of the said notice.
The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in 
particular and the public, in general, that the Addnl Tehsildar, Mira Bhayander has taken physical 
possession of the property described herein as per Addnl. District Magistrate, Thane order dated 
28.02.2020 in exercise of powers on him of the said act and handed over to the undersigned 
Authorised officer on 12.10.2022.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub- section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 
The borrower, in particular, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA Capital 
Housing Finance Limited, for an amount referred to below along with interest thereon and penal 
interest, charges, costs etc. from 08th April 2019.

Possession Notice U/s.14 of The SARFAESI Act, 2002

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam 
Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. CIN No. U67190MH2008PLC187552.

Contact No. (022) 61827414, (022) 61827375

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Loan 
Account No.

9996895 &
10010541

Name of Obligor(s)/Legal 
Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)

Mrs. Mona Singh (Borrower)
Mr. SATISH RAMPRAKASH 

SAHU (Co-Borrower)

Amount & Date of 
Demand Notice

As on 08th April 2019,  
Rs. 1,04,64,677/-      

&  08.04.2019

Date of Physical 
Possession

12.10.2022

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties : - Flat No. 1305, on the Thirteen Floor, 
admeasuring area about 95.00 Sq. Mtrs. Built Up area, in the building known as Venus and Society 
known as Vasudev Planet Co – Operative Housing Society Limited constructed on plot of land 
bearing Old Survey No. 296, New Survey No. 58, Hissa No. 2,6,9,7,8,4,5,3 Old Survey No. 297, 
New Survey No. 57, Hissa No. 22, 1/A, Old Survey No. 290, New Survey No. 62, Hissa No. 13, 14 
at Revenue Village Navghar at Near Laxmi Park, Kanakia Road, Mira Road (E), Dist. Thane, within 
the limits of Mira Bhayander Municipal Corporation in the Registration District Sub-District Thane 
Bhayander.

 

  

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is given to the public

at large that my client MR.
PRATIK SUDHIR TIWARI (SON
OF LATE MR. SUDHIR
RAJKUMAR TIWARI) having its
address at C-604, Shree
Yashwant Empire, near D’Mart,
Nallasopara, near Nallasopara-
Vasai Link Road, Vasai East,
Palghar-401208, is the owner of
and otherwise well and
sufficiently entitled to the
property more particularly
described in the schedule
hereunder written.
All persons having any claim

by way of sale, mortgages, lien,
charge, gift, exchange, trust,
lease, possession, easement
rights or otherwise are hereby
informed to lodge their claims if
any with the undersigned duly
supported by the authentic,
documents within 15 (Fifteen)
days from the date of publication
of this notice, failing the same
shall be deemed to have been
waived and we shall proceed to
issue the title certificate without
any reference to any such claim.
SCHEDULE REFERRED TO

HEREINABOVE :
ALL that piece and parcel of Flat
No. C/04, admeasuring about
530 sq.fts. Super Built-up area, in
the building known as Chandresh
Puram-I Co-operative Housing
Society Limited, Village-Achole,
Nallasopara East, Taluka-Vasai,
District-Palghar, Mumbai-
401209. 
Dated this 16th day of October,
2022

Chaitanya Sanjay Patel
Advocate, Bombay High Court,

Having office at :
A6, Augmarie Co-operative

Housing Society Ltd.,
Bamanwada, Andheri (East),

Mumbai-400 099.


